PROGRAM EVALUATION

% OF DEFENDANTS REPORTING THEY WERE TREATED
WITH COURTESY, RESPECT, AND CONCERN BY:
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@ — # OF LANGUAGES

INTERPRETED

$31,006 |EF-ULUTV =17y
OF INTERPRETATION

LANGUAGES INTERPRETED

AMHARIC * ARABIC * BURMESE
CANTONESE ®* CHIN ® CHIN ZOTUNG
DINKA ®* FARSI * FRENCH ®* HINDI
JAPANESE * KARENNI * KOREAN
KURDISH * MANDARIN * NEPALESE
PORTUGUESE * PUNJABI * RUSSIAN
SIGN LANGUAGE * SOMALI * SPANISH
SWAHILI * TAGALOG ®* VIETNAMESE

ANNUAL
PERFORMANCE
MEASURES

B — % OF TRAFFIC TICKETS

RESOLVED WITHIN 90 DAYS

— AVERAGE DAYS TO

DISPOSITION FOR TRAFFIC
OFFENSES

— AVERAGE DAYS TO

DISPOSITION FOR MISDEMEANORS

— % OF FINES COLLECTED

IN SAME YEAR

il — CASELOAD PER CLERK

PER CHARGE

$H12€ '=i| — AVERAGE FINE
COLLECTED PER CHARGE
L} — AVERAGE MONTHLY

CASELOAD PER PROBATION
OFFICER

Ll — RECIDIVISM RATE

FOR PROBATION & DIVERSION
CASES

JAIL EXPENSES
AND ULISER FUNDED
ALTERNATIVES

i — 2020 JdaAlL BiILL
TOTAL

~ WORK RELEASE

SAVINGS
(23 PARTICIPANTS, 79 DAYS)

- CommuNITY

WEEKEND INTERVENTION
PROGRAM SAVINGS
(B2 SELF PAY PARTICIPANTS)

5283, — HOUSE ARREST
SAVINGS
(173 SELF PAY PARTICIPANTS,
5,679 DAYS)

:JcPbyW-islsl| — POTENTIAL
JAIL BILL WITHOUT
ALTERNATIVES

CASELOAD SUMMARY

8,392
4,899
389
313
352

1l

DID NOT APPEAR FEES
WARRANT FEES
TRAFFIC ScHOOL FEES
FINGERPRINT FEES
JAIL FEES

LEGAL FEES

VICTIM FEES
EVALUATION FEES
MONITORING FEES
FINES

15,883 TOTAL CASES FILED

HazarRDOUS TRAFFIC 433 DRuG CAsSgES FILED

NoON-HAZARDDOUS TRAFFIC 262 ANIMAL TICKETS
DUI's FILED
PARKING TICKETS

THEFT CAsSES FILED

724 OTHER

-25% FROM 2019

FINES AND FEES
COLLECTED

4,191
$42,539
$5,725
$8,992
$20,025
$5,285
$13,962
$29,919
$199,299
%1,682,186

ToTaL TO cITY $2,012,123

TOTAL SAVINGS =

-28% FROM 2019

S YEARS OF
HOUSE ARREST

$1,806,030

8,901 DAYS

PARTICIPANTS

9,465 DAYS

PARTICIPANTS

11,296 DAYS

I4DB PARTICIPANTS

119 CODE ENFORCEMENT



